
 

 

Children, Young People and Education Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
23 January 2014  

 

Meeting time: 
09:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Marc Wyn Jones 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8505 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  
 

 

Agenda 
 

 

AGENDA 

Private Pre-meeting - 09.15 - 09.30 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2 Education (Wales) Bill - Stage 2: Consideration of Amendments 
(09.30 - 12.30) (Pages 1 - 25)  
Papers:  Marshalled List of Amendments 
  Grouping of Amendments  
 

In accordance with Standing Order 26.21 the Committee will dispose of amendments 
to the Education (Wales) Bill in the order which the sections and schedules to which 
they relate, arise in the Bill.   

Public Document Pack



���������	�
�����
����������
����������� �

���������	�

�����	����������
�
������

���
���������������

������������������

��� !"�#$��	!�%�������

�!%����&%���!$$!��'�(�!��%��)&����$��*!��$%&����$%��$��*!�������&%�����*!��!��+

��%$��%$"���!�,%��(�!�%�$%&�#��*!-%�.%%$�!�"%�%�+

�!%/��"%�"�$��%&$��"!����&%��/����!�)!����!$����!&��!���$���#������&%���!$"�)%�"*$!�#���

%�.#$�#�%�����.%$�! �����$#�"*&�#/���!���%$���+�����&/��"%�"�$��$��*!$�#�%���!���

�&%���!$"+

�*%�"%0"��$��"!�� ��*!��.%%$�)�#-��%��.��"*%�)�#)#�%��#1�"*%��%�%-!$"�!�%$��%$"�"#�%0)�!�$

�"��)��)#�%�!$��"#�!���"*%��%!�%�/���$�%��"!$��$�+��*%�"%0"��#%��$#"�1#���)!�"�#1�"*%

!�%$��%$"+

�!�11�������%����"���%���$�����%1$�!��!$��$2

�*%������&����.%� #$���%�%���$�"*%�1#��#&�$��#��%�2

�% "�#$�#�+��$����* �*�1!��!��!$$!������!%�

��������	
�� �

��������������������	���
�����������������
��

�% "�#$��3�)!�%��3���$%�453��%!-%�#�"���.�% "�#$��5�+

���!$��3�"��!�%$��3����$%���453�*%)�#�%����6!��!$��5�+

�	�������  

�% "�#$��3�)!�%��3�!1"%����$%�543��$�%�"2

���� %�� !"�#$�1�$ "�#$��#1��# !��!�"*#��"�%��&*� *3�.��-��"�%�#1��% "�#$�47�#��48�#1�"*%�
� *##� ��"!$�!��� �!$�����!$��!"�#$ � �	!�%�� �� " �49�53 � !�% � "# �.% 

Minutes of the meeting


 

Children, Young People and Education Committee 

 

Meeting Venue:  
 

 

  

Meeting date:  
 

  

Meeting time:  
 

  
This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_23_01_2014&t=0&l=en 

 

 

Concise Minutes: 

 

  

Assembly Members:  

 

 

  

Witnesses:  

 
 

  

Committee Staff:  

 

 

 

View the meeting transcript.  

  

The Chair said that the Committee would consider the amendments in the order in 

which the sections and schedules to which they relate, arise in the Bill.  

 

The Committee disposed of the following amendments:  

 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_23_01_2014&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305


 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 

(i).  

 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 (i). 

 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 (i). 

No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.

For Against Abstain 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts 

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones  

 

5 5 0 

 

: No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.  

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 (i). 

 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 (i). 

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Aled Roberts

2 5 3 



 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.  

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

No amendments were tabled to this section, therefore this section is 

deemed agreed.  

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 



 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.  



was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34 (i). 

No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 



Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

No amendments were tabled to these sections, therefore these 

sections were deemed agreed.  

 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i) 

 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

3 5 2 

No amendments were tabled to the section therefore this section was 

deemed agreed.  



was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

No amendments were tabled to this sections, therefore this section was 

deemed agreed.

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i) 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i) 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 



 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 



 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 



 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  
Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 
David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones



5 5 0 

No amendments were tabled to this section, therefore this section was 

deemed agreed. 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 



Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

5 5 0 

 

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

3 5 2 

 

Simon Thomas 

Bethan Jenkins 

Aled Roberts

Rebecca Roberts 

Keith Davies 

David Rees 

Lynne Neagle 

Ann Jones

Angela Burns  

Suzy Davies  

3 7 0 



was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i) 

was not moved

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i) 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i) 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 17.34(i)

 were agreed in accordance with Standing 

Order 17.34(i) 

 were agreed in accordance with Standing 

Order 17.34(i) 

was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i) 

were agreed in accordance with Standing Order 

17.34(i) 

The Chair advised that all sections and schedules of the Bill had been agreed by the 

Committee and, as all amendments had been disposed of, Stage 3 would commence 

from 24 January 2014. 

 

Under Standing Order 26.27, Members agreed that the Welsh Government should 

prepare a revised Explanatory Memorandum. 

 



 

 

 

  

The Chair welcomed Members and the Public to the meeting. There were no apologies. 

 

 

 


